12M26 Series
Bore x Stroke	 150 x 150 mm
Displacement	 31.8 L
N° of Cylinders	 12
Cylinders Arrangement	 At Vee
Fuel System	 Mechanical Pump
Governor (Gov.)	 Electronic
Aspiration (Asp.)	 T/A-A

Air intake and exhaust system
• Top mounted turbocharger optimized for genset application
• Special rear mounted air filter with restriction indicator
• Exhaust manifold and turbocharger shield for heat isolating
Electrical system
• 24 Vdc electric starter motor and battery charging alternator
• LOP + HWT sensors
Flywheel and housing
• SAE 0 flywheel housing and 18” flywheel
Diesel
Engine
	 Gross Engine Output	 Typical Generator Output
		  Prime	 Standby	 Prime	 Standby
		  Power PRP 	 Power ESP 	 Power PRP 	 Power ESP
	 Rpm	 kWm	 kWm	 kWe	 kVA	 kWe	  kVA
12M26G825/5 	 1500 	 683 	 748 	 600 	 750 	 660 	 825 	 T/A-A 	 Elec
12M26G900/5	 1500	 725	 793	 652	 815	 720	 900	 T/A-A	 Elec
12M26G1000/5 	 1500 	 820 	 902 	 720 	 900 	 800 	 1000 	 T/A-A 	 Elec
12M26G1100/5	 1500	 889	 973	 816	 1020	 898	 1120	 T/A-A	 Elec
12M26G660/6 	 1800 	 680 	 748 	 600 	 750 	 660 	 825 	 T/A-A 	 Elec
12M26G704/6	 1800	 720	 792	 640	 800	 704	 880	 T/A-A	 Elec
12M26G800/6 	 1800 	 820 	 902	  720 	 900 	 800 	 1000 	 T/A-A 	 Elec
12M26G900/6	 1800	 920	 1012	 800	 1000	 900	 1125	 T/A-A	 Elec
12M26G1000/6^ 	 1800 	 1014 	 1115 	 910 	 1138 	 1000 	 1250 	 T/A-A 	 Elec
Asp. Gov.
Speed
Aspiration : T/A-A = Turbocharged & Air-to-Air Aftercooled
^ These engines are designed for emergency standby power (ESP) applications only. The indicated PRP Power is for reference only.